

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Tuesday, January 17, 2023

Media Contacts:

Francine L. Green, Realcomp II LTD. [248-553-3003, ext. 114], fgreen@corp.realcomp.com

REALCOMP SIGNS DATA SHARING AGREEMENT WITH NGLRMLS

REALTOR® Subscribers to Enjoy Increased Statewide Reach

FARMINGTON HILLS, Mich. – Realcomp II Ltd., Michigan's largest Multiple Listing Service (MLS), today announced the signing of a data sharing agreement with the Northern Great Lakes REALTORS® MLS, LLC. (NGLRMLS).

The NGLRMLS includes listings from the following Boards/Associations of REALTORS®:

- Aspire North REALTORS® (previously known as the Traverse Area Association of REALTORS®)
- Central Michigan Association of REALTORS®
- Northeastern Michigan Board of REALTORS®

NGLRMLS listings include the following areas: Ogemaw, Iosco, Arenac, Leelanau, Benzie, Grand Traverse, Isabella and Gratiot Counties, as well as surrounding areas.

This agreement brings approximately 188,000 additional real estate listing records to Realcomp subscribers – with nearly 90% of these records originating from Aspire North REALTORS \circledR . The reciprocal side of the agreement brings additional exposure for Realcomp REALTORข listings to approximately 1,400 NGLRMLS subscribers.

"I am very pleased to partner with the NGLRMLS to make this additional MLS data available to our MLS Subscribers" said Karen Kage, CEO, Realcomp II Ltd. "We are dedicated to the continual expansion MLS data access, across the state, for our MLS subscribers and their customers and clients."

1/18/23: The NGLRMLS listing data is now available to Realcomp MLS Subscribers through Realcomp's systems.

About Realcomp II Ltd.

Realcomp II Ltd. is Michigan's largest Multiple Listing Service, now serving more than 16,000 valued broker, agent, and appraiser customers in over 2,600 offices across Michigan. Realcomp II Ltd. is committed to providing the most reliable up-to date real estate information using state-of-the-art delivery methods. Realcomp offers its MLS subscribers top of the line customer service and every staff member has the authority to do what it takes to make certain each customer's experience is positive. For more information on Realcomp, please visit: Realcomp.MoveinMichigan.com